

GBTK Quality Policy

Document No: Document Owner: Revision No: Issue Date: Page:

GBTK-PH-IMS-POL-002 r: GBTK 5 12/05/2021 1 of 1

Purpose

GBTK (GBTK Pty Ltd, GBTK AUSMAINT JOINT VENTURE Pty Ltd and GBTK PLANT HIRE Pty Ltd) is committed to the delivery of "on-time", cost effective and high quality products and services that satisfy the diverse requirements of our customers whilst maintaining the practice of "zero harm" to our people and the environment.

Scope of Quality System

Motor Repair and Servicing and Construction activities including electrical contracting, plumbing services, and Civil Infrastructure of earthworks and roadworks.

Objectives

- Establish an Integrated Management System (IMS) including a Quality Management System (QMS) which effectively collates all business systems and processes into an efficient, robust, streamlined and user friendly system which ensures our customer's needs are met.
- Ensure the QMS is communicated, monitored, and reviewed to ensure continued suitability.
- Ensure that client requirements are monitored and measured appropriately.
- Commit to the philosophy of ISO 9001:2015.
- Have the QMS independently certified and subsequently verified by third party accreditation to ISO 9001:2015.

Commitment

This policy applies to all GBTK personnel, contractors, and visitors affiliated with GBTK Pty Ltd, GBTK AUSMAINT JOINT VENTURE Pty Ltd and GBTK PLANT HIRE Pty Ltd, across all projects and operations at all times.

The Directors commit to ensuring the QMS is maintained and operated in accordance with the requirements of the standard, of its customers and all other legal requirements.

As such all personnel are committed to continually improving the Quality Management System.

Signed on behalf of the Director/s	Adrian McRae	Alan Mine	12/05/2021
	Name	Signature	Date